



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6670 of 2024**

Chandrapal

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Dushyant Singh, M.C. Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 76**

**HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAIENDRA, J.**

1. Shri Vishvendra Singh, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of opposite party nos. 2 and 3 by filing Vakalatnama, which is taken on record.
2. As prayed, three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
3. Put up as fresh on **22.01.2026** before appropriate Bench.
4. When the matter is listed next, the name of Shri Vishvendra Singh (A/V 0342/2018), Advocate shall be shown in the cause list from the opposite party side.

**(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)**

**December 16, 2025**

AKShukla/-